506591030 04/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6637812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NU MARK INNOVATIONS LTD	10/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTRIA ISRAEL LTD
Street Address:	203 HAMELACHA ST.
City:	BEIT SHEMESH
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	9905503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16540378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036688000

Email: dcmailroom@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** COREY E. SMITH

Address Line 1: 11730 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE, SUITE 600 Address Line 2: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24000-000593-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY E. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Corey E. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=name_change_Nu_Mark_to_Altria_Israel_2#page1.tif source=name_change_Nu_Mark_to_Altria_Israel_2#page2.tif source=name_change_Nu_Mark_to_Altria_Israel_2#page3.tif

PATENT 506591030 REEL: 056011 FRAME: 0989

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, the undersigned, who have prepared an English translation that is attached hereto, hereby declare that the aforementioned translation is a true and correct translation of the Official Document regarding the name change of NU MARK INNOVATIONS LTD to ALTRIA ISRAEL LTD.

Date: Decembes 6,2018

Signature:

Typed Name: <u>Recy Lecture</u>

2749352 1

Confidential

State of Israel

Ministry of Justice

Israeli Corporation Authority

Certificate of Company Name Change

This is the certification that the company:

NU MARK INNOVATIONS LTD

Company ID # 514412204

Changed its name and as of today will be called

ALTRIA ISRAEL LTD

Given in Jerusalem on: 10/18/2018

Eyal Globus, Attorney at law Israeli Corporation Authority

Completed by Adar Ohayon , Attorney at law

I, Peggy Rabinowicz Sait, certify that I am fluent in the English and Hebrew languages, and that the above document is an accurate translation of the attached Certificate of Company Name Change in Hebrew issued by the State of Israel, Israeli Corporation Authority.

December 6th, 2018

PATENT REEL: 056011 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 04/02/2021

REEL: 056011 FRAME: 0992

PATENT



arca rark garrana rakara gas arkara markara gas arkara markara



KKULK NECK NO NY UELY

MURIC CARACTER OF MALETINE

גו מרק חדעגות בע"מ TJ SNOITAVONNI אאאו טא

wardern fussiffie,

WHEN HE WOR FOUND REGION AND !

entin errivéra erra: 8105/01/81 a' nuri nuvi"a



rich feer, ur" t rwa fineria inviacyta*

ENU AUT BINKTIA 1 was \$\int\text{Exaction} \text{Fanction} \text{Fanction} \text{Fanction}

Nivit vata in nanta xequini Ann nine wé apar (aeir xi nine)

ELEKACHE NEL NEURIL ALE